L2400440355

	
, *	
(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	—
(Address)	
	_
(Address)	
•	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
-	
<u> </u>	
T PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
-	
	_
(Business Entity Name)	
La.:	
(Document Number)	_
1	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
57	٦
Special Instructions to Filing Officer	-
Arthurse	-
	ŀ
7.	
	-
-	
•	
	ل

Office Use Only



700438123807

70.21 17 7. 0:47

TALLANAY (ESTA)

RECEIVED

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

10/17/2024

NAME: LEGACY LIFE FLORIDA LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	y Company is:			
Legacy Life Florida I	LC			
	in the words "Limited Li	ability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal off	ice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
450 N. Park Rd., Suite 500 Hollywood, FL 33021			450 N. Park Rd., Suite 500 Hollywood, FL 33021	
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a The name and the Florida street a	cannot serve as its own Rective Florida registration	tegistered Agent)	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	
	Paracorp Incorporated			
	Name			i47
	155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor			
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
	Tallahassee	, FL 32301		
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pro	I hereby accept the appoi ovisions of all statutes rela ligations of my position as	ntment as register ating to the proper	e above stated limited liability compa ed agent and agree to act in this cape and complete performance of my du as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.	acity. I
	Register	ed Agent's Signat	ure (REQUIRED)	
		(CONTINUED)		

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager Shilo Nicolls MGR 410 S. Rampart Blvd., Stc. 350 Las Vegas, NV 89145 MGR Lawrence Michelson 450 N. Park Rd., Suite 500 Hollywood, FL 33021 (Use attachment if necessary) _. (OPTIONAL) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ___ (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Alan C. Sklar, Authorized Representative

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

STATE OF FLORIDA

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

DATE: 10/17/2024

ENTITY NAME: Legacy Life Florida LLC

REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated